

AGENDA SUMMARY EUREKA CITY COUNCIL

	FUL			
TITLE: Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution				
DEPARTMENT: Public Works				
PREPARED BY: Kristin Galt				
PRESE	NTED FOR:	Action	☐Information only	□Discussion
RECOMMENDATION Adopt a Resolution of the City Council entitled "Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution" to designate the City Manager, Assistant City Manager, and the Director of Public Works as Authorized Agents to file the Application with CalOES for disaster assistance resulting from December 20, 2022 earthquake. FISCAL IMPACT				
	No Fiscal Impact	□Inc	luded in Budget	☐ Additional Appropriation

COUNCIL GOALS/STRATEGIC VISION

DISCUSSION

In order for the city to submit an application to the State Office of Emergency Services (CalOES) for public disaster relieve assistance, the City Council must designate by resolution up to three authorized agents to act on behalf of the City. Attached hereto is a draft Resolution which names the City Manager, Assistant City Manager, and the Director of Public Works as Authorized Agents.

Upon adoption of the attached Resolution, the city will be able to file the application for public disaster assistance.

The application for disaster assistance is only for public assistance to reimburse for expenses incurred by the City of Eureka responding to the earthquake and for repair of city infrastructure.